
  48x48x12 hardware.doc Rev 1 

48” x 48”x 12” Float Hardware Parts/Packing List 
 
 

Quantity            Description                                                                      
 
EYEBOLT HARDWARE: with double nut locking 
    (2)  3/8” x 3” Stainless Steel Eyebolts 
    (2) 3/8”          Stainless Steel Washers 
    (4) 3/8”          Stainless Steel Nuts (to “double-nut”/lock eyebolts) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WEARPLATE  HARDWARE:  mount wear plate with gasket side down 
 
    (2)  3/8” x 1-1/4” Stainless Steel Hex Head bolts 
    (2) 3/8”          Stainless Steel Washers 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Gasket side  facing DOWN 



  48x48x12 hardware.doc Rev 1 

VBTTM Model 600 Installation 

The Float

• 48”X48”x12”
Platform Float

• Wear Plate & Gasket

 

Inspection and Test

• Unpack VBTTM and 
inspect for proper 
electrical connections

• Place VBTTM on Platform 
Float with Prop facing out

• Perform “bump test” to 
test Prop direction

 

Installation
• Connect electrical 
power & place VBTTM

into Platform Float 

• Lower onto Wear Plate & 
move Platform Float into water 
– be sure VBTTM prop is clear 
of bottom to run freely

• Start the VBTTM measuring 
evacuation time and running 
amperage compared to AAI 
standard

 


